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Survey Methodology

“ October 27-November 8, 2021
Dual-mode Resident Survey
Adult Residents of Sacramento County
+3.5% at the 95% Confidence Level

® ® =\ [

Contact Methods

Telephone Email Postcard Text
Calls Invitations Invitations Invitations
e C
Data Collection Modes x
Telephone Online
Interviews Interviews

The survey was available in English, Spanish, Arabic, Chinese,
Farsi, Hmong, Punjabi, Russian, Tagalog and Vietnamese

Languages

F M 3 (Note: Not All Results Will Sum to 100% Due to Rounding)
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Respondent Profile




Residents are drawn from communities
in proportion to the population.

Do you live in an unincorporated area outside of city limits, or in a city?

Unincorporated areas _ 36%
T
Folsom - 6%
Rancho Cordova . 4%
Galt I 2%

Sacramento

Elk Grove

Citrus Heights

F M 3 Sample File

RESEARCH




They also represent the county’s adult
population demographics by age and gender.

Do you have any children
In what year were you born? What is your gender? under the age of 19

living at home?
2003-1997 (18-24) [N 10%

1996-1992 (25-29) [N 2%
None 64%

1991-1987 (30-34) [N <%
1986-1982 (35-39) [N <%
1981-1977 (40-44 8%

( ) - 0 1-2 27%
1976-1972 (45-49) [N 8%
1971-1967 (50-54) [N 8%
1966-1962 (55-59) - 8% 3 or More B 6%
1961-1957 (60-64) ([N 8%

1956-1947 (65-74) || GG 11 Rather Nonbinar
] Not Say 1% L
1946 or earlier (75+) - 8% 3% 0 Don’t know | 2%
Refused [ 4%
F M 3 QD, QF & Q21.
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Respondents come from a mix of educational
backgrounds and household income.

Level of Formal Education

High school graduate

19%
or less

Household Income

Under $50,000 a year - 24%
$50,001 to $100,000 - 29%

|
|
|
Some college 51% |
: $100,001 to $150,000 - 16%
|
|
- 0
Four-year college degree 17% : $150,001 to $200,000 . 9%
|
|
I $200,001 to $250,000 I 4%
Graduate school 11% I
|
! Over $250,000 I 4%
|
Rather not say J 2% :
Y 0 : Refused 14%
QF. What was the last level of school you completed?
Q22. | don’t need to know the exact amount, but I'm going to read you some categories for household income. Would you please stop me when | have read
F M the category indicating the total combined income for all the people in your household before taxes in 2020?

RESEARCH




More than half of respondents identify
with a race or ethnicity other than white.

With which racial or ethnic group do you identify yourself:
Latino or Hispanic, White or Caucasian, Black or African American, Asian or Pacific Islander,
Native American or American Indian, multiracial, or some other ethnic or racial background?

Latino/Hispanic _ 21%

Asian/Pacific Islander 17%

Black/African American - 9%

Native American/American Indian I 1%

;-

Other I 1%

B

Multiracial

Rather not say

FM3 o

RESEARCH




More than one-quarter of respondents
say they speak a language other than
English at home regularly.

And just to make sure we are representing
County residents of all backgrounds in the
survey, were you born in the United States, or
another country?

Do you reqularly speak a language
other than English at home?

Rather
Not Say
1%

Rather

not say_
2%

Another United

Country States
13% 86%

F M 3 Q17 & Q18.
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More than two in five have personally experienced
homelessness or know someone who has.

Do you own your residence, Have you or a close friend or
rent your residence, or do you family m.ember ever experienced
not have stable housing? a period of homelessness?

own 599% Yes, self 10%

Yes, friend or
family member

Total
41%
T

Rather not say | 2%

Rent 36%

Yes, both self and
friend/family

No stable housing | 2%

Rather notsay | 3%

No

F M 3 Q19 & Q20.
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Many respondents have lived In
the County for more than 20 years.

Were you born and raised in Sacramento County?

2 years or less - 4%

3 to 4 years

5to 6 years

5%

7 to 10 years 6%

11 to 20 years 16%

21 to 40 years

23%

41 years or more 13%

Born and raised 26%

Don't know/Refused

FM3 ..
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County Context




A majority of respondents feel the county
Is off on the wrong track.

Would you say things in Sacramento County are going in the right direction,
or are they off on the wrong track?

Right
Direction
32%

FM3 ..
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The top concern they want the County
to address, by far, is homelessness.

In a few words of your own, what is the most important problem that you would like
Sacramento County government to address?

(Open-ended; Responses 2% and Above Shown)

Homelessness

Affordable housing/Rent
Crime/Public safety/ Drugs/Gun violence
Roads/Infrastructure
COVID-19/Pandemic/Mandates

Cost of living/Poverty

Jobs/Economy
Taxes/Budget/Spending
Environment/Climate change
Traffic/Congestion
Leadership/Government
Schools/Education
Growth/Development/Population
Policing/Reform/Defunding the police

I 539
I 13% >3
I 13%

I 8%

B 7%

B 5%

B 5%

B 5%

B 4%

B 4%

4%

B 4%

W 2%

o 2%

Other mm 4%
1 1%
W 3%
11%

None/Nothing
Don’t know/Unsure
Refused




Verbatim Responses on Most Important
Problem for Sacramento County to Address

Homeless population

Crime and

homelessness. (help them, not

the roads is second.

Homeless need

housing. The cost or

renting and
buying a home
is unaffordable,
especially for
new home
buyers.

Homelessness.
Improving police
accountability.

Reforming the sheriff's office culture.
More non-uniformed mental health
teams responding to police calls.

harass them)! Repave

My street which hasn't
had any work other than
the occasional pothole
patch in over 30 years.

Water table,
crime, road
conditions.

Poverty: food

insecurity, public Get stricter about

transport, mask mandates
affordable housing, and vaccination
child care. enforcement.

Public transit to
greater areas
of Sacramento.

Racism, and young Black
men being killed.

F M 3 Q2. in a few words of your own, what is the most important problem that you would like Sacramento County government to address?
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Homelessness is nearly universally seen as a “very
serious” problem, followed closely by housing costs.

Ext./Very
Ser. Prob.

Homelessness 19% %l 93%

The cost of housing 24% 12% 78%

The economic impact of the coronavirus 32% 19% 68%
Drought 30% 21% 66%

Crime 28% 26% 64%

M Ext. Ser. Prob. Very Ser. Prob. Smwt Ser. Prob. B Not Too Ser. Prob. Don't Know

Government waste and mismanagement 23% 19% [EPA6% 63%
The cost of healthcare 26% 21% 63%
The condition of streets and roads 27% 30% 57%

The public health impact of the coronavirus 26% 23% 559%
Climate change 21% 16% 53%

Traffic 27% 31% 50%

Jobs and unemployment 27% 26% 50%

lllegal dumping 24% 30% A% 48%

The quality of our air 21% 32% 39%

Availability of safe drinking water 20% 23% EEAE:: 377

Blight and abandoned buildings 20% 31% A 35%

Q3. I’d like to read you a brief list of issues that could be problems for people living in Sacramento County. Please tell me whether you personally consider
F M it to be an extremely serious problem, a very serious problem, a somewhat serious problem, or a not too serious problem at all for people living in
Sacramento County.

rReseARCHINE




Homelessness and housing costs are the top
Issues across racial and ethnic groups.

(Extremely/Very Serious Problem)

Race/Ethnicity

Asian/

All . . African e All
Residents \A{hlte La.tmo American PEE Residents
Residents Residents . Islander
Residents . of Color
Residents
Homelessness 93% 95% 93% 89% 92% 92%
The cost of housing 78% 75% 82% 83% 82% 81%
The economic impact of the coronavirus 68% 63% 70% 77% 69% 71%
Drought 66% 69% 65% 70% 61% 64%
Crime 64% 65% 67% 57% 58% 63%
Government waste and mismanagement 63% 63% 60% 73% 56% 62%
The cost of healthcare 63% 61% 69% 74% 65% 67%
The condition of streets and roads 57% 54% 62% 69% 49% 58%
Theoﬁc"t‘ﬁgccgre;'fahvi'mgaCt 55% 47% 57% 75% 65% 62%
Climate change 53% 48% 53% 66% 63% 58%
Traffic 50% 49% 52% 53% 47% 51%
Jobs and unemployment 50% 43% 49% 58% 59% 55%
lllegal dumping 48% 45% 52% 54% 48% 50%
The quality of our air 39% 39% 40% 54% 33% 40%
Availability of safe drinking water 37% 32% 35% 54% 36% 40%
Blight and abandoned buildings 35% 34% 38% 42% 33% 36%

Q3. I’d like to read you a brief list of issues that could be problems for people living in Sacramento County. Please tell me whether you personally consider
F M it to be an extremely serious problem, a very serious problem, a somewhat serious problem, or a not too serious problem at all for people living in
Sacramento County.
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Street and road conditions are especially
concerning in District 3.

(Extremely/Very Serious Problem)

. Board of Supervisors District

Homelessness 93% 96% 94% 92% 91% 93%

The cost of housing 78% 83% 81% 77% 76% 75%

The economic impact of the coronavirus 68% 71% 69% 68% 65% 67%
Drought 66% 70% 61% 72% 67% 61%

Crime 64% 64% 63% 63% 65% 64%

Government waste and mismanagement 63% 70% 58% 63% 66% 60%
The cost of healthcare 63% 70% 59% 64% 59% 66%

The condition of streets and roads 57% 52% 52% 70% 57% 54%
The public health impact of the coronavirus 55% 61% 60% 50% 45% 57%
Climate change 53% 61% 57% 51% 47% 48%

Traffic 50% 52% 55% 45% 46% 51%

Jobs and unemployment 50% 51% 51% 49% 48% 51%

lllegal dumping 48% 50% 47% 48% 45% 48%

The quality of our air 39% 40% 41% 35% 39% 39%
Availability of safe drinking water 37% 43% 38% 34% 31% 36%
Blight and abandoned buildings 35% 39% 37% 38% 35% 28%

Q3. I’d like to read you a brief list of issues that could be problems for people living in Sacramento County. Please tell me whether you personally consider
F M it to be an extremely serious problem, a very serious problem, a somewhat serious problem, or a not too serious problem at all for people living in
Sacramento County.

rReseARCHTE S



In homes where a language other than English
Is spoken, jobs are a slightly bigger concern.

(Extremely/Very Serious Problem)

Lat%%l:\agﬁgcl)i?l;er H om.l;elfegs)n es Residence
Spoken at Home

Yes No No Homeowners Renters
Homelessness 93% 94% 93% 95% 92% 93% 95%
The cost of housing 78% 81% 77% 83% 75% 72% 89%
The economic impact of the coronavirus 68% 72% 67% 70% 68% 63% 74%
Drought 66% 65% 66% 69% 65% 65% 67%
Crime 64% 62% 64% 64% 63% 68% 58%
Government waste and mismanagement 63% 57% 65% 66% 62% 65% 61%
The cost of healthcare 63% 65% 63% 68% 60% 60% 68%
The condition of streets and roads 57% 55% 57% 61% 54% 58% 56%
The public health impact of the coronavirus 55% 59% 54% 59% 53% 50% 63%
Climate change 53% 59% 51% 56% 51% 50% 57%
Traffic 50% 53% 49% 51% 49% 50% 51%
Jobs and unemployment 50% 55% 48% 55% 46% 45% 58%
lllegal dumping 48% 52% 46% 52% 45% 49% 47%
The quality of our air 39% 39% 40% 42% 38% 37% 44%
Availability of safe drinking water 37% 38% 36% 41% 33% 34% 39%
Blight and abandoned buildings 35% 36% 35% 39% 32% 36% 35%

Q3. I’d like to read you a brief list of issues that could be problems for people living in Sacramento County. Please tell me whether you personally consider
F M it to be an extremely serious problem, a very serious problem, a somewhat serious problem, or a not too serious problem at all for people living in
Sacramento County.

rReseARCcHNE TS
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General Views
of the Budget




Two in five residents say they follow the County
budget at least "somewhat closely.”

| am going to ask you some questions that deal with the Sacramento County budget. As
you may know, Sacramento county government is responsible for providing health and
human services to all residents of Sacramento County. In addition, in unincorporated areas
outside of cities, the county provides residents with additional services that city
governments provide elsewhere, like law enforcement and street and road maintenance.
How closely do you follow issues related to the Sacramento County budget?

Very closely 9% Total Those more likely to
- ’ Closely

Somewhat closely [ 32% | 41% ooy i

Latinos and women

Total
Not too closely 34% | Not ages 50|andhov§r, and
eople who have
Not at all closely _ 24% Closely DEOP
58% lived in Sacramento

County 41+ years.

Don't know = 1%

FM3 .
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Among those with an opinion on the budget,
most assume the County has a deficit.

Thinking about this upcoming few years, do you think that Sacramento County will start its budget
process with a budget surplus, a balanced budget, or a budget deficit?

Large surplus - 7% Total
Surplus
Small surplus _ 13% | 20%

Balanced budget 16%

Small deficit 18% Total
Deficit

Don't know 22%




Three Iin five see a need for “great” or "some
need” for new funding in principle.

Would you say that to provide essential services, the County of Sacramento has a
great need for additional funding, some need, a little need, or no real need for additional funding?

Some
Need

A little need 11%

Don't know 11%

FM3 .
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Resident Priorities
for the County Budget




Assessing County Services

* Respondents were asked to rate
the importance of several aspects
of local life as extremely, very,
somewhat or not too important
to making Sacramento County a
good place to live.

* Then they were asked whether
they were satisfied or dissatisfied
with a list of  services and
programs designed to help
achieve those qualities.

* The interaction of importance
and satisfaction levels shows
areas of strength and areas for
improvement.

reseArcHT T



- _J
Low levels of homelessness and crime;

child abuse prevention; and reliable water
are seen as key to quality of life.

I am going to read you a list of aspects of life in Sacramento County. Please tell me, in your opinion,
how important each one is to making it a good place to live: extremely important, very important,
somewhat important, or not too important. If you have no opinion, you can tell me that too.

W Ext. Impt.  ® Very Impt. Smwt. Impt.  ® Not Too Impt. Don'tknow EXt./Very
Impt.
Has low levels of homelessness 63% 28% 6%I 91%

Prevention of child abuse and neglect 56% 33% 9% I 88%

A reliable supply of clean water 56% 31% 9%' 87%
Low levels of crime 52% 35% 10%' 87%

E h d, well-paying jobs f
nough good, well-paying obs for gty T il s

Elections admlnlste{reaanaggl'yeﬂ?lg 6% 7% 11% I 839
Adequate protections for vulnerable
k P children and seniors 49% 34% 13% I 82%

Accessible mental health services 47% 34% 13% I 81%

FM3 -
reseArcHT



Residents also strongly value affordable
housing and disaster preparation.

W Ext. Impt. ®Very Impt. Smwt. Impt.  ® Not Too Impt. Don't Know

Ext./Very
Impt.

Has housi ffordable to low- and
o iddle-income families 51% L 14% 79%
Prepared for public health emergencies 41% 38% 14% 79%

P df tural disast d
repared for natura elri]aesrgerzzgi%s 44% 359% 17% I 78%

Well-maintained streets and roads 18% I 78%
Low levels of drug abuse and addiction 16% 77%
o s e and 7l
Froperties thatare dean 0% ll 7%

Growth and development s carefuly 1% [ 7%
Prompt waste disposal o sl 73
e o e

F M Q7. 1 am going to read you a list of aspects of life in Sacramento County. Please tell me, in your opinion, how important each one is to making it a good place
to live: extremely important, very important, somewhat important, or not too important. If you have no opinion, you can tell me that too.

rReseARCHINE T



Lower-ranking priorities include retail and
shopping opportunities.

M Ext. Impt. ™ Very Impt. Smwt. Impt.  ® Not Too Impt. Don't Know Ext./Very
Impt.
Low levels of air pollution 329 35% 23% 67%

A wide variety of local businesses 28% 399 259% 67%
Prepared for climate change 33% 259% 18% 58%
Humanely cares for stray and o 5 o 5 0

neglected animals 26% 31% 28% 12% 57%

Low levels of incarceration 24% 27% 239% 7% 529
Well-maintained and ient

elmaintained gnd corverien: I
Ad te retail and

shopp%%ugpggftahi?igs 16% 28% 36% 44%

F M Q7. 1 am going to read you a list of aspects of life in Sacramento County. Please tell me, in your opinion, how important each one is to making it a good place
to live: extremely important, very important, somewhat important, or not too important. If you have no opinion, you can tell me that too.

RESEARCH 27




Residents are broadly satisfied with waste
disposal, clean water, parks, and libraries.

| am going to mention some services and programs that Sacramento County provides. | would like you to tell
me how satisfied you are personally with the job being done by the County in providing that program or
service: very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very dissatisfied. If you have no opinion
or don't know about a service | mention to you, you can tell me that too.

Total Total
Sat. Dissat.

32% ONe% 12% 0 73% 20%
Providing a reliable supply of clean water [EBYI 42% 10% 14% 69% 21%

B Very Satis. B Smwt. Satis. No Opin./Don't Know Smwt. Dissatis. ™ Very Dissatis.

Providing waste disposal and
recycling services

Maintaining County parks and gy s 18% 1 65% 26%
Maintaining library buildings BEELA 40% 26% 9% 59% 16%
Administering elections 26% 30% 12% 12% 57% 31%

Providing humane animal care and
control services

15% 40% 23% 14% 55% 22%

Preparing for public health emergencies EELA 38% 18% 20% 50% 32%

FM3 .
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A majority is dissatisfied with maintenance
of County streets and roads.

W Very Satis. W Smwt. Satis. No Opin./Don't Know Smwt. Dissatis.

13% 36% 23%  17% ¢

Preparing for natural disasters and
emergencies

Providing sheriff's patrols

Encouraging retail businesses

Attracting and retaining local businesses
Maintaining County streets and roads
Providing senior services

Encouraging job creation

Planning for careful growth and
development

15% | 32% 19%  18%

11% 33% 20%

m Very Dissatis.

T

11% 29% 31%

195

Total Total

Sat. Dissat.
49% 28%

47% 34%

44% 36%

44% 38%

42% 54%

40% 29%

40% 41%

40% 39%

Q8. | am going to mention some services and programs that Sacramento County provides. | would like you to tell me how satisfied you are personally with the
F M job being done by the County in providing that program or service: very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very dissatisfied. If you have
no opinion or don't know about a service | mention to you, you can tell me that too.

RESEARCH
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Fully four in five are dissatisfied with the
County’s efforts to prevent homelessness.

Total Total

B Very Satis. M Smwt. Satis. No Opin./Don't Know Smwt. Dissatis. ™ Very Dissatis. .
y pin./ Y Sat. Dissat.

Providing child and adult protective

Planning to address the Impacts o IR 32% 0 17% BV 37% 31%
Preventing child abuse and neglect 30% 19% 524 34% 36%

Providing alternatives to jail and prison
s for less.serious crimes CIMERC 30% 17% 30% 40%

Providing drug use treatment and
© pgrevention programs EAIANL 29% 20% 30% 42%

Providing mental health services [SABEL 259, 23% 29% 46%

Enforcing nuisance codes [ANELLA 329% 17% 29% 39%
R Ao T 27 cox
Monitoring people on probation 39% 15% 25% 35%

Preventing homelessness [$8:145% 14% 14% 81%

Q8. | am going to mention some services and programs that Sacramento County provides. | would like you to tell me how satisfied you are personally with the
F M job being done by the County in providing that program or service: very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very dissatisfied. If you have
no opinion or don't know about a service | mention to you, you can tell me that too.

rReseARCHENDE )



A number of key items that are more important to
quality of life also have lower satisfaction ratings.

100%
High Satisfaction, Low Importance High Satisfaction, High Importance
Libraries -2 e Waste disposal é Clean/reliable water
® e Parks/recreation
c Animal care Child/adult protective _Natural disaster — Public health emergency
'-g services ¢ e Elections
E Attract/retain business Seni °. ¢ Crime/sheriff patrols
2 ® Climate/air pollution —g enior services
© Retail business ® :
g Planning for %rowth o Jobgreation
OEJ o 5 reatment® treets/roads child abuse prevention
= ; ; rug use treatmen Mental health services
ch; Probatlon/,?:?lernatwes to Clean/safe propertiesf'
- °
Affordable housing
Homelessness @
Low Satisfaction, Low Importance . . .
0% Low Satisfaction, High Importance
40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Extremely/Very Important

F M 3 Q7& Q8.

rReseArCcHTN
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Allocating the
County Budget




On average, residents allocate more funding to public
safety and homelessness than other areas.

| am going to ask you to imagine you are in charge of the Sacramento County budget.
| would like you to tell me how you would prioritize County spending for 6 broad areas.
For this exercise, assume you have 5100 to spend. After | read you all 6 key areas, please tell me how many
dollars out of $100 you would spend on each, keeping in mind that the total must add up to 5100.

PRES Niw N EBE

H!S NOTE I‘.i LEG!L—'{HDE =
LIC‘NQ PIMTE -

M
Scor $21.50 $20.10 $17.40 $16.00 $14.10 $11.00

Maintenance of

. : Economic Parks
: : . ; infrastructure Services for .
Public safety, including Reducing : . development and enviro-
such as roads, children, seniors,

law enforcement homelessness : . . such as job nmental
S EE GRS - and families . .
creation protection

buildings

FM3




Residents in Districts 3, 4 and 5 assign
a bit more of their $100 to public safety.

Allocation of $100 Budget by Board of Supervisors District

B Public safety B Homelessness M Infrastructure

Social services Economic development Parks and environment

1 $18.80 $22.40 $15.90 $16.60 $14.00 $12.30
2 $19.60 $19.30 $17.30 $16.40 $16.40 $11.00

3 $21.80 $22.00 $18.10 $15.30 $12.80 $10.00

4 $20.10 $15.20 $12.60 $10.50

5 $24.10 $16.90 $17.50 $16.30 $14.40 $10.80

Q9. I am going to ask you to imagine you are in charge of the Sacramento County budget. | would like you to tell me how you would prioritize County spending
F M for 6 broad areas. For this exercise, assume you have S100 to spend. After | read you all 6 key areas, please tell me how many dollars out of $100 you would
spend on each, keeping in mind that the total must add up to $100.

rReseARCHINE T




White and Latino residents assigned greater
shares to public safety as well.

Allocation of $100 Budget by Race/Ethnicity

B Public safety B Homelessness M Infrastructure

Social services Economic development Parks and environment

White Residents [EEEPYR AN 520 $14.70 $11.80510.40
Latino Residents [EEPXRTVIEES RIS FAIN $16.00 $13.90 $11.60
African American Residents ESERTEEECYPX SV $17.00 $15.50 $12.10

Asian/Pacific Islander Residents ISATERYERI VLN S17.70 $18.40 $11.30

All Residents of Color EESERIEEYCR:- (I VATN $17.10 $15.80 $11.50

Q9. I am going to ask you to imagine you are in charge of the Sacramento County budget. | would like you to tell me how you would prioritize County spending
F M for 6 broad areas. For this exercise, assume you have S100 to spend. After | read you all 6 key areas, please tell me how many dollars out of $100 you would
spend on each, keeping in mind that the total must add up to $100.

rReseARCHINE
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Notably, those with and without ties to homelessness
assign about the same amount to that priority.

Allocation of $100 Budget by Tie to Homelessness & Residence

B Public safety B Homelessness M Infrastructure
Social services Economic development Parks and environment
Tie to Experience of
$19.20 §21.10 $17.20 $17.80 $14.00 $10.80

Homelessness

No Tie $23.10 $19.50 $17.40 $14.80 $14.10 S$11.10

Homeowners $24.60 $19.20 $17.60 $15.20 $12.80 $10.60

Renters $17.40 $21.00 $16.80 $17.20 $15.90 $11.60

Q9. I am going to ask you to imagine you are in charge of the Sacramento County budget. | would like you to tell me how you would prioritize County spending
for 6 broad areas. For this exercise, assume you have S100 to spend. After | read you all 6 key areas, please tell me how many dollars out of $100 you would

F M spend on each, keeping in mind that the total must add up to $100.

rReseARCHINE
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County Resident
Service Delivery




Half of residents have interacted with a County
department or employee since 2019 or so.

Over the last 2 years, have you interacted with a County department or employee?

Those more likely to have
had County employee
contact include people with
an experience of
homelessness, post-
graduate educated
residents, and people in
their 40s.

FM3 ..




About one-quarter with some County contact
interacted with the Sheriff’'s department.

Which department or departments did you have contact with?
(Open-ended; Multiple Responses Accepted; Asked of Those With Contact Only, n=592)

sheriff | %
Health Services || NENNNNIEGGGGEEE 15%
Waste Management (trash pick-up/dump) [ NNEGENIEGEGEG 13%
County Clerk-Recorder (birth, marriage, death) || NGEEEGN 10%
Child, Family and Adult Services |GG 9%
Planning (use permits, rezoning, etc.) |G 0%
Finance [N 8%

Code Enforcement

“Other” includes a number
of non-County answers (like
the DMV or PG&E).

Building
Public Assistance

Animal Care

Environmental Management
Other
Don't know

FM3 ..
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The primary method of reaching
the County was by phone.

Was your contact with the County ...?
(Multiple Responses Accepted,; Asked of Those With Contact Only, n=592)

On the phone 61%

In-person 529%

Online 30%
A written letter

Other

Don’t know

FMS3 ..
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Seven in ten were satisfied with the customer
service they received from the County.

Would you say that you are very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, not too satisfied,
or not at all satisfied with the overall level of customer service you received?

(Asked of Those With Contact Only, n=592)

39% Total
Satisfied
31% 69%

Very satisfied

Somewhat satisfied

, I

Somewhat dissatisfied 12% Total
Dissatisfied
Very dissatisfied _ 17% 29%

Don't know @ 1%

FM3 .:
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Those satisfied felt they received a helpful resolution
to their issue, or commented on the prompt and
friendly service provided.

In a few words of your own, what went well with service you received?
(Open-ended; Asked of Those With Contact Only, n=410)

N 32%
I 24%
N 14%

I 14%

N 13%

B 11%

I 7%

B 4%

M 3%

Helpful/Provided resolution/Efficient
Friendly/Nice/Respectful
Promptness/Timeliness
Responsive/Communication
Customer service/Professional
Knowledgeable/Answered questions
General Positive (everything, okay, yes, etc.)
Straightforward/Transparent/Fair
Simplicity/Easy
Resourceful/Resources available Jj 2%
Access/Availability I 2%

Helpful over the phone | 1%

Other M 4%
None/Nothing | 1%

Don’t know/Unsure i 2%
Refused I 4%




Verbatim Responses from Those Satisfied

Got what |
needed in a

timely manner.

Got the answer
that | was

looking for.

Became licensed
foster parents. Our
social workers have

Very polite,
solved problem.

been amazing.
S

KOur addition \

was approved

with very few
corrections

needing to be

» O

>

Personnel without

exception seemed

smart, caring and
motivated.

AV /

They explained the
job they were doing
on my street.

Clear and helpful
guidance.

The officials were always friendly, patient and helpful when | called
in. My biggest issue is that the hours to contact were limited to
typical business hours, which made it a challenge to find time when
| could call in because of my work/school schedule.

F M 3 Q14a. In a few words of your own, what went well with service you received?

RESEARCH

Very respectful and
compassionate
person helping me.

/ Online \
information and
access to

payment system
was useful and

4 N

Provided low-
cost spay and
neuter.

o




Those who were dissatisfied wanted a
friendlier, more caring attitude.

In a few words of your own, what — if anything — could have been done to improve the service you received?
(Open-ended; Asked of Those With Contact Only, n=174)

Nicer attitude/Tone/Should care

Provide a response/Don't ignore me/Follow through
Quicker resolution

Available phone representatives

Do their job better/Trained better/Better tech

More knowledgeable staff/Good accurate information
Enforcement of laws and codes

Resolve my issue

More action taken

Better listening skills

Better coordination between departments

Clearer instructions

Other
None/Nothing
Refused

FM3 ...

I 29%
D 12%
I 11%
I 10%
I 10%
I 9%
I 7%

I 5%

I 4%

I 4%

I 3%

2%

T 9%
1%
2%
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Verbatim Responses from Those Dissatisfied

Make it easier to
More contact, Be courteous and
access county ) Faster and follow the rules of
interact with a TESIE I ETee. service. instead of being mean
el and rude.
The person was
| never received kind but could More compassion for Their hands are
an email back. not help me. | taxpaying citizens. tied.
was not eligible
as a one-person
The problem small business Sheriff response was slow They should
should have been to receive the and completely missed initial have been
investigated. PPP loan. issue; 311 was the same. more
thorough.
My interactions with the county sheriffs
only illustrate the absolute contempt the Efficacy, follow through, direct
sheriff’s office feels towards the citizens help, less hold time.

they are “serving.”

F M 3 Q14b. In a few words of your own, what — if anything — could have been done to improve the service you received?

rReseARCHINTD T
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On the whole, those with County contact were broadly

satisfied with the courtesy, professionalism,

and willingness to help of the departments they reached.

Generally speaking, please tell me how you rate the following aspects of the service provided
by the County departments you have dealt with: very satisfied, somewhat satisfied,

somewhat dissatisfied, or very dissatisfied.
Total

B Very Satis. B Smwt. Satis. No Opin./Don't Know Smwt. Dissatis. M Very Dissatis. S
at.

Courtesy 46% 27% 9% VAN 74%

Professionalism 48% 27% 11% 8 75%

Willingness to help 239%, 12% A 69%

Knowledge 43% 30% 11% kA 73%

Timeliness 37% 25% 12% 23% 61%

FM3 .
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Total
Dissat.

24%

23%

29%

24%

35%
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Conclusions




Conclusions

* County residents are generally dissatisfied with the direction of the area — a trend
common to urban West Coast communities grappling with homelessness and
affordability challenges.

* QOverall, homelessness is the top concern facing residents: more than half see it as the
top issue they want the County to act on, and more than four in five are dissatisfied
with the County’s work preventing homelessness. On average, they would allocate a
greater proportion of the county budget to this issue than anything besides public
safety.

* Mental health services and provision of affordable housing for low- and moderate-
income residents are also items that residents believe are very important to
Sacramento County’s quality of life, but where they are less satisfied with the impact
of County services.

* Most say they don’t follow the budget very closely, and many do not know whether
the County expects a surplus or deficit. Among those with an opinion, though, more
believe there is a deficit than a surplus, and in principle, three in five believe the
County has at least “some need” for new funding.

* Customer service ratings are high, with broad satisfaction on courtesy,
professionalism, willingness to help, knowledge and timeliness among those
reporting an interaction with a County department in the last two years.

FM3
reseArcHT TS



For more information,

contact:

OPINION
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Dave Metz
w & STRATEGY Dave@FM3research.com
1999 Harrison St., Suite 2020 - -
Oakland, CA 94612 M!randa Everitt
Phone (510) 451-9521 Miranda@FM3research.com

Fax (510) 451-0384
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Problem Seriousness by Gender and Age

All
Residents

Homelessness
The cost of housing

The economic impact
of the coronavirus

Drought
Crime

Government waste and
mismanagement

The cost of healthcare
The condition of streets and roads

The public health impact
of the coronavirus

Climate change
Traffic
Jobs and unemployment
Illegal dumping
The quality of our air
Availability of safe drinking water
Blight and abandoned buildings

93%
78%

68%

66%
64%

63%

63%
57%

55%

53%
50%
50%
48%
39%
37%
35%

Men
91%
72%

67%

65%
62%

62%

58%
57%

49%

47%
52%
47%
48%
35%
36%
33%

96%
84%

70%

68%
67%

64%

67%
58%

59%

57%
49%
54%
49%
43%
37%
38%

(Extremely/Very Serious Problem)

Women 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65-74

92%
87%

66%

59%
51%

50%

68%
52%

61%

61%
39%
58%
42%
42%
34%
30%

93%
80%

72%

65%
69%

66%

65%
61%

52%

49%
54%
57%
50%
37%
39%
36%

Age
96% 96%
78%  78%
65% 73%
62% 71%
5% 73%
67% 66%
58% 65%
46% 59%
39% 62%
45%  50%
44%  55%
37%  51%
44%  56%
36% 38%
35% 39%
34% 39%

94%
78%

68%

80%
63%

64%

62%
69%

57%

63%
52%
44%
41%
51%
35%
36%

75+
82%
62%

65%

68%
63%

67%

57%
62%

55%

51%
60%
50%
50%
37%
31%
34%

Q3. I’d like to read you a brief list of issues that could be problems for people living in Sacramento County. Please tell me whether you personally consider

F M 3 it to be an extremely serious problem, a very serious problem, a somewhat serious problem, or a not too serious problem at all for people living in

Sacramento County.
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Problem Seriousness by City or Town

Homelessness
The cost of housing

The economic impact
of the coronavirus

Drought
Crime

Government waste and
mismanagement

The cost of healthcare
The condition of streets and roads

The public health impact
of the coronavirus

Climate change
Traffic
Jobs and unemployment
lllegal dumping
The quality of our air
Availability of safe drinking water
Blight and abandoned buildings

(Extremely/Very Serious Problem)

All
Residents

93%
78%

68%

66%
64%

63%

63%
57%

55%

53%
50%
50%
48%
39%
37%
35%

City/Area
Citrus Elk " *Rancho |, .
Sacto. Heights Gove Folsom *Galt Cordova Unincorp.
95% 91% 92% 88% 100% 91% 93%
81% 74% 77% 74% 63% 70% 79%
71% 62% 73% 65% 57% 50% 68%
70% 70% 63% 74% 26% 62% 64%
64% 60% 59% 57% 100%  65% 65%
64% 76% 53% 56% 100% 60% 63%
65% 67% 67% 56% 57% 74% 60%
53% 59% 43% 46% 90% 62% 64%
60% 44% 63% 49% 40% 56% 51%
59% 46% 50% 54% 13% 58% 50%
54% 41% 48% 52% 76% 43% 48%
51% 42% 60% 51% 22% 50% 49%
47% 55% 44% 34% 74% 52% 49%
41% 41% 36% 37% 43% 41% 38%
42% 28% 34% 33% 43% 38% 34%
38% 35% 21% 40% 50% 39% 36%

Q3. I’d like to read you a brief list of issues that could be problems for people living in Sacramento County. Please tell me whether you personally consider
F M 3 it to be an extremely serious problem, a very serious problem, a somewhat serious problem, or a not too serious problem at all for people living in

Sacramento County. *Small Subsamples
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Problem Seriousness by Household Income

(Extremely/Very Serious Problem)

Household Income
$50,000- $100,000-

All

JEHLENE  <$50,000 $100,000 $150,000 $150,000+
Homelessness 93% 95% 93% 96% 92%
The cost of housing 78% 85% 80% 82% 69%
The economic impact of the coronavirus 68% 74% 65% 65% 69%
Drought 66% 70% 70% 68% 58%
Crime 64% 62% 60% 70% 62%
Government waste and mismanagement 63% 64% 62% 61% 63%
The cost of healthcare 63% 67% 62% 61% 56%
The condition of streets and roads 57% 60% 53% 60% 49%
The public health impact of the coronavirus 55% 67% 52% 46% 54%
Climate change 53% 59% 53% 55% 45%
Traffic 50% 51% 46% 61% 40%
Jobs and unemployment 50% 65% 48% 46% 34%
lllegal dumping 48% 50% 44% 50% 49%
The quality of our air 39% 52% 34% 40% 31%
Availability of safe drinking water 37% 45% 33% 40% 25%
Blight and abandoned buildings 35% 39% 32% 37% 29%

Q3. I’d like to read you a brief list of issues that could be problems for people living in Sacramento County. Please tell me whether you personally consider
F M it to be an extremely serious problem, a very serious problem, a somewhat serious problem, or a not too serious problem at all for people living in
Sacramento County.

rReseARCHNNE S



Broad majorities of residents in each
supervisorial district value similar aspects.

(Extremely/Very Important)

All Board of Supervisors
Residents 1 2 3 4 5

Has low levels of homelessness 91% 90% 94% 89% 88% 91%
Prevention of child abuse and neglect 88% 86% 89% 90% 86% 90%
A reliable supply of clean water 87% 90% 81% 87% 86% 92%
Low levels of crime 87% 84% 87% 80% 94% 89%

Enough good, well-paying jobs

for local residents 85% 86% 87% 80% 83% 87%
EIch;;:; :gr:;;:::;is fairly 83% 79% 79% 87% 88% 85%
Adequate protections for vulnerable 8290 . 829, 57% 515 0t

children and seniors
Accessible mental health services 81% 86% 78% 79% 82% 80%

Has housing affordable to low-
and middle-income families

Prepared for public health emergencies 79% 84% 78% 77% 74% 83%
Prepared for natural disasters

79% 84% 87% 80% 69% 75%

. 78% 79% 79% 73% 79% 81%
and emergencies
Well-maintained streets and roads 78% 80% 72% 84% 79% 76%
Q7. 1 am going to read you a list of aspects of life in Sacramento County. Please tell me, in your opinion, how important each one is to making it a good place
F M to live: extremely important, very important, somewhat important, or not too important. If you have no opinion, you can tell me that too.
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Low levels of incarceration is slightly
more valued in Dlstrlcts 1 and 2.

(Extremely/Very Important)

All
Residents

Board of Supervisors

1 2 3 4 5
Low levels of drug abuse 77% 8% 829% 26% 80% 69%
and addiction ? ° ° ° ° °
Has seniors who are physically and 0
mentally healthy and safe e Uek = = g 8l%
Properties that are clean, 0 0 o o 0 0
well-maintained, and safe 7% e A o e PR
Growth and development is 0 0 o 0 0 o
carefully planned and managed = 71% 72% 74% 75% 77%
Prompt waste disposal and 0
eediing i 73% 67% 78% 71% 74% 75%
Well-maintained parks and recreation areas 73% 74% 74% 70% 74% 70%
Low levels of air pollution 67% 72% 64% 62% 63% 72%
A wide variety of local businesses 67% 69% 69% 65% 63% 70%
Prepared for climate change 58% 65% 60% 54% 53% 60%
Humanely cares for stray and 0
e el 57% 60% 54% 65% 56% 52%
Low levels of incarceration 52% 57% 58% 47% 50% 46%
Well-maintained and convenient 0 0 0 0 0 o
library buildings 51% 57% 57% 51% 42% 48%
Adequate retail and 0
o CrEEerTies 44% 40% 46% 44% 45% 43%
Q7. 1 am going to read you a list of aspects of life in Sacramento County. Please tell me, in your opinion, how important each one is to making it a good place
F M to live: extremely important, very important, somewhat important, or not too important. If you have no opinion, you can tell me that too.

rReseARCHINDE



Residents of color assign a higher value to housing
affordable to low- and middle-income families.

(Extremely/Very Important)

. Asian/
All . . African g All
. White Latino . Pacific .
Residents Residents Residents ﬁgfdr;c:t'; Islander R:; g)e;zis
Residents
Has low levels of homelessness 91% 91% 93% 95% 88% 92%
Prevention of child abuse and neglect 88% 86% 93% 91% 88% 91%
A reliable supply of clean water 87% 85% 88% 94% 89% 89%
Low levels of crime 87% 86% 86% 89% 92% 89%
Enougro'f‘l’;’féI‘?’:l'i'dpear:'t':g Jobs 85% 81% 89% 83% 89% 88%
Elections administered fairly 83% 86% 80% 76% 839% 31%
and transparently
Adequate protectlons for_vulnerable 82% 879% 84% 91% 8% 94%
children and seniors
Accessible mental health services 81% 81% 83% 83% 78% 82%
Has hou.smg a.ffordable to. I.ow- and 29% 71% 84% 94% 87% 36%
middle-income families
Prepared for public health emergencies 79% 77% 83% 90% 80% 82%
Preparae: df‘;n”eartg”er:li‘lfasmrs 78% 75% 81% 90% 79% 82%
Well-maintained streets and roads 78% 77% 80% 78% 77% 79%
Q7. 1 am going to read you a list of aspects of life in Sacramento County. Please tell me, in your opinion, how important each one is to making it a good place
F M to live: extremely important, very important, somewhat important, or not too important. If you have no opinion, you can tell me that too.

rReseARCHINDE
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They also value climate change preparation more.

(Extremely/Very Important)

. Asian/
All . . African e All
. White Latino . Pacific g
Residents Residents Residents Amgrlcan Islander Residents
Residents Residents of Color
He Ii\r/](zlsagg?icl:[lijgnabuse 77% 77% 76% 85% 77% 78%
Has seniors who are physically 77% 759 76% 859 77% 79%
and mentally healthy and safe
Propertl_es t_hat are clean, 77% 24% 23% 36% 33% 70%
well-maintained, and safe
Growth and development is 24% 20% 29% 27% 76% 27%
carefully planned and managed
Promf&"\‘/’gﬁfg%ﬁﬁf' and 73% 73% 69% 76% 81% 74%
We”'?;i 'rr;gat'igf‘daf:a”s‘s and 73% 70% 73% 84% 73% 75%
Low levels of air pollution 67% 63% 71% 80% 66% 71%
A wide variety of local businesses 67% 65% 70% 76% 72% 70%
Prepared for climate change 58% 52% 62% 76% 72% 66%
Low levels of incarceration 52% 44% 59% 58% 61% 59%
Well-maintained and 51% 42% 61% 65% 54% 59%
convenient library buildings
Adequate retail and o o o o o o
shopping opportunities 44% 41% 43% 54% 46% 46%
F M Q7. 1 am going to read you a list of aspects of life in Sacramento County. Please tell me, in your opinion, how important each one is to making it a good place
to live: extremely important, very important, somewhat important, or not too important. If you have no opinion, you can tell me that too.
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Accessible mental health services are slightly
more important to those in multilingual homes.

(Extremely/Very Important)

Language Other Tie to
than English Homelessness Residence
Spoken at Home
Yes No No Homeowners Renters
Has low levels of homelessness 91% 93% 90% 92% 90% 90% 91%
Prevention of child abuse and neglect 88% 87% 89% 91% 87% 88% 89%
A reliable supply of clean water 87% 85% 88% 89% 87% 87% 88%
Low levels of crime 87% 87% 87% 85% 88% 89% 84%
Enough good, well-paying jobs 85%  87%  84%  87%  83% 81% 90%
for local residents
Elections administered fairly 83% 8% 84% 84% 84% 85% 81%
and transparently
Adequate protections for vulnerable 82% 80% 4% 87% 80% 82% 84%

children and seniors
Accessible mental health services 81% 77% 83% 84% 79% 79% 85%
Has housing affordable to low-

and middle-income families
Prepared for public health emergencies 79% 81% 79% 80% 80% 78% 83%
Prepared for natural disasters

79% 85% 77% 87% 74% 72% 89%

. 78% 78% 79% 80% 77% 76% 82%
and emergencies
Well-maintained streets and roads 78% 78% 78% 78% 78% 81% 75%
Q7. 1 am going to read you a list of aspects of life in Sacramento County. Please tell me, in your opinion, how important each one is to making it a good place
F M to live: extremely important, very important, somewhat important, or not too important. If you have no opinion, you can tell me that too.
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Other priorities are similar across languages
and ties to homelessness and homeownership.

(Extremely/Very Important)

Language Other Tie to
than English Residence
Spoken at Home Homelessness

Aspect
Yes No No Homeowners Renters

Low levels of drug abuse and addiction 77% 77% 77% 78% 76% 77% 79%

Has seniors who are physically and o o o 0 0 0 o
ey e e 77% 76% 77% 80% 75% 75% 79%

Properties that are clean, 0 o o o 0 0 0
well-maintained, and safe v 81% 75% 76% 77% 78% 78%

Growth and development is 0 0 0 0 0 0 o
carefully planned and managed = 73% 74% 74% 74% 76% 72%
Prompt waste disposal and recycling pickup 73% 72% 74% 72% 74% 72% 77%
Well-maintained parks and recreation areas 73% 71% 73% 73% 72% 74% 73%
Low levels of air pollution 67% 67% 66% 69% 66% 65% 69%
A wide variety of local businesses 67% 67% 67% 67% 68% 67% 69%
Prepared for climate change 58% 65% 56% 62% 57% 56% 64%
H;nrgan”:g'}’ecci;ff;gir n:;rlzy 57%  60% 56%  60%  56% 53% 63%
Low levels of incarceration 52% 57% 50% 53% 51% 49% 56%

Well-maintained and 0 0 0 0 0 o 0
convenient library buildings S 55% 50% 57% 48% 49% 56%
Adequate retail and shopping opportunities 44% 45% 43% 41% 46% 44% 43%
Q7. 1 am going to read you a list of aspects of life in Sacramento County. Please tell me, in your opinion, how important each one is to making it a good place

F M to live: extremely important, very important, somewhat important, or not too important. If you have no opinion, you can tell me that too.
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Quality of Life Aspects by Gender and Age

(Extremely/Very Important)

All
Residents

Men Women 18-29 30-39 40- 49 50 64 65-74 75+
Has low levels of homelessness 91% 89% 92% 89% 89% 93% 93% 90% 89%
Prevention of child abuse and neglect 88% 85% 92% 90% 90% 86% 88% 88% 85%
A reliable supply of clean water 87% 85% 89% 91% 84% 82% 88% 87% 92%
Low levels of crime 87% 85% 89% 80% 83% 93% 90% 93% 86%
Enoug?oﬁzfévrili;jpeaﬁ:g oL 85%  82%  87%  93% 84% 88% 84% 81% 72%
Elections administered fairly 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 0
e AR 83% 82% 84% 79% 84% 85% 85% 89% 79%
Adeq“atcehﬁ;?;c;'sgi::‘rig’r‘;'“erab'e 82%  77%  88%  79% 81% 81% 84% 90% 81%
Accessible mental health services 81% 75% 86% 80% 84% 79% 81% 80% 86%
Has h(r):iﬂglge iﬁ:::jfﬁ:::;‘;" and o9 72%  85%  87% 78% 73% 74% 86%  72%
Prepar‘;‘:n?rrgzgz'; AElL 79%  74%  84%  83% 78% 74% 81% 85%  78%
Prepared for natural disasters
O ——— 78% 72% 83% 78% 74% 80% 80% 82% 73%
Well-maintained streets and roads 78% 77% 80% 75% 79% 70% 84% 86% 73%
Q7. 1 am going to read you a list of aspects of life in Sacramento County. Please tell me, in your opinion, how important each one is to making it a good place
F M to live: extremely important, very important, somewhat important, or not too important. If you have no opinion, you can tell me that too.
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Quality of Life Aspects by Gender and Age,
Con

(Extrem

All

inued

5

ery Important)

Age

Men Women 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65-74 75+
3 '2‘;‘3'5332?;;'.‘5“3"’“5‘* 77%  72%  83%  74% 78% 75% 77% 82% 82%
ke ﬁg;ﬂ;ﬁlyngaﬂ{ﬁyp;‘ﬁcsﬂg and o900 729  82%  74%  77%  68%  82%  84%  74%
\‘;‘;‘l’f’;r;'liiatrr‘]aet dar:nﬂi?ﬂ?é 77%  74%  79%  76% 76% 71% 79% 77%  80%
Caf;?&’;’l;hp"’l‘ggnizvgLodpn”:aeg;ése . 74%  73%  75%  70% 74% 69% 82% 75% 64%
Promf;c\’;?ﬁaeg?iscﬁ)&al 2 73%  71%  74%  73% 71% 74% 76% 77%  73%
We”'rrgi'rggat'igidafs;'f o 73%  69%  75% @ 72% 75% 74% 75% 74%  60%
Low levels of air pollution 67% 61% 71% 73% 60% 60% 67% 75% 70%
A wide variety of local businesses 67% 65% 70% 70% 70% 66% 67% 69% 63%
Prepared for climate change 58% 54% 62% 65% 58% 56% 54% 65% 52%
H“man“:;}’eccigzsafgirggﬁy e 57%  52%  62%  67% 55% 54% 56% 59%  46%
Low levels of incarceration 52% 46% 56% 64% 45% 49% 47% 51% 58%
We”'mal'i”btf‘;:‘fgjln dol.'ncg"sn"e”'e”t 51%  48%  54%  58% 50% 46% 53% 57%  40%
Shﬁ‘:;?:gtoepfgft”ui?t?es 44%  42%  46%  36% 44% 35% 53%  52%  44%
Q7. 1 am going to read you a list of aspects of life in Sacramento County. Please tell me, in your opinion, how important each one is to making it a good place

F M to live: extremely important, very important, somewhat important, or not too important. If you have no opinion, you can tell me that too.
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Quality of Life Aspects by City/Area

(Extremely/Very Important)

. itrus E > Rancho .
Residents JRE[4 (R Heights Gove Folsom *Galt Cordova Unincorp.

Has low levels of homelessness 91% 92% 90% 91% 88% 90% 94% 89%
Preve”;':g :chlr;'clf <Jotse 88% 88%  93%  90%  80% 97%  90% 88%
A reliable supply of clean water 87% 87% 82% 94% 90% 96% 87% 86%
Low levels of crime 87% 84% 91% 89% 95% 100% 83% 86%
Enough good, well-paying jobs 85% 86%  81%  88%  89%  93%  82% 83%
for local residents
Elections administered fairly 0
83% 81% 83% 84% 91% 100% 81% 84%
and transparently
Adequate protections for vulnerable 82% 83% 84% 29% 76% 76% 29% 85%

children and seniors
Accessible mental health services 81% 81% 86% 77% 82% 73% 87% 80%
Has housing affordable to low- and

. . - 79% 85% 71% 77% 72% 49% 84% 77%
middle-income families
Prepared for public health
> Sl 79% 79%  69%  86%  78% 73%  84%  79%
emergencies
Prepared for natural disasters
P . 78% 78% 77% 79% 83% 87% 86% 76%
and emergencies

Well-maintained streets and roads 78% 77% 76% 74% 87% 91% 73% 79%
Q7. 1 am going to read you a list of aspects of life in Sacramento County. Please tell me, in your opinion, how important each one is to making it a good place
F M to live: extremely important, very important, somewhat important, or not too important. If you have no opinion, you can tell me that too. *Small Subsample
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Quality of Life Aspects by City/Area, Continued

(Extremely/Very Important)

All City/Town
H %

GEHGENE  Sacto. Hcelit;::s Gi"\:e Folsom *Galt c';?g;:: Unincorp.
K 'z‘éﬂsaggfcrt‘:fnabuse 77% 79% 81%  73%  76% 63%  63% 78%
gﬁzsﬁgh"; I‘Q’E‘e’;;ﬁy":ﬁgg 77% 72% 82%  81% 75% 76%  86% 78%
V'f/;"lf’ﬁ:;'liiat&a; - raen‘jiz i 77% 75%  78%  75%  81% 86%  65% 78%
oy eine €evelo e I 74% 71%  81%  79%  77% 77%  64% 74%

carefully planned and managed

Promfécv;’glﬁaeg?fciiza' e 73% 71%  79%  77%  70%  83%  58% 74%
Vgig'gac'rggat'igidaf;‘;'f 73% 74% 79%  68%  78% 79%  73% 70%
Low levels of air pollution 67% 70% 55% 74% 72% 52% 81% 61%
A wide variety of local businesses 67% 67% 64% 71% 63% 96% 63% 66%
Prepared for climate change 58% 62% 52% 68% 58% 24% 58% 55%
H:rfgan”:g"l’e‘éigzsafgir rf\';rl‘;y 57% 58% 61%  50%  54% 46%  63% 60%
Low levels of incarceration 52% 58% 52% 43% 49% 20% 67% 49%
We”'mal'i”btf;:‘fgua”“ d"i'rfgos”"e”'e”t 51% 57%  44%  46%  42%  63%  47% 50%
sh@?)i?:ggepfgf'clti?t?es 44% 43%  49%  42%  40%  47%  62% 42%

Q7. 1 am going to read you a list of aspects of life in Sacramento County. Please tell me, in your opinion, how important each one is to making it a good place

F M to live: extremely important, very important, somewhat important, or not too important. If you have no opinion, you can tell me that too. *Small Subsample
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Aspects of Quality of Life by Household Income

(Extremely/Very Important)

Household Income
$50,000- $100,000-

All

HEHEENES  <$50,000 150,000+
250, $100,000 $150,000 Sl

Has low levels of homelessness 91% 95% 89% 91% 88%
Prevention of child abuse and neglect 88% 90% 89% 86% 85%
A reliable supply of clean water 87% 90% 86% 89% 83%
Low levels of crime 87% 84% 87% 85% 89%
Elections administered fairly 83% 81% 87% 83% 83%

and transparently
Adequate protections for vulnerable 82% 85% 82% 80% 81%

children and seniors
Accessible mental health services 81% 84% 80% 78% 81%

Has housing affordable to low- and
middle-income families

Prepared for public health emergencies 79% 80% 78% 79% 78%
Prepared for natural disasters

79% 92% 78% 76% 67%

: 78% 80% 76% 83% 76%
and emergencies
Well-maintained streets and roads 78% 77% 76% 86% 72%
Q7. 1 am going to read you a list of aspects of life in Sacramento County. Please tell me, in your opinion, how important each one is to making it a good place
F M to live: extremely important, very important, somewhat important, or not too important. If you have no opinion, you can tell me that too.
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Aspects of Quality of Life by Household Income,
Continued

(Extremely/Very Important)

Household Income
$50,000- $100,000-

All

AEHGERY  <$50,000 $100,000 $150,000 $150,000+
= '2‘;‘;‘232?&‘]‘5”““” 77% 79% 75% 77% 74%
Has seniors who are physically and 0 0 o 0 0
mentally healthy and safe e v v IR e
Properties that are clean, o 0 0 0 0
well-maintained, and safe i 78% 73% 78% 74%
Growth and development is o o o 0 0
carefully planned and managed o = vz s o
Prompt waste disposal and 0 0 0 o 0
recycling pickup 73% 71% 76% 76% 70%
Well-maintained parks and recreation areas 73% 71% 68% 81% 75%
Low levels of air pollution 67% 71% 64% 68% 62%
A wide variety of local businesses 67% 66% 65% 70% 68%
Prepared for climate change 58% 60% 59% 57% 56%
Humanely cares for stray and neglected animals 57% 63% 58% 61% 46%
Low levels of incarceration 52% 58% 52% 51% 49%
Well-maintained and o 0 0 o 0
convenient library buildings AL 60% 48% 33% 42%
Adequate retail and 0 0 0 0 0
shopping opportunities Ak 45% 35% el T
Q7. 1 am going to read you a list of aspects of life in Sacramento County. Please tell me, in your opinion, how important each one is to making it a good place
F M to live: extremely important, very important, somewhat important, or not too important. If you have no opinion, you can tell me that too.
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Satisfaction with parks and recreation
Is slightly higher in District 5.

(Total Satisfied)
Service/Program All Board of Supervisors
& Residents 1 2 3 4 5
Providing waste disposal and recycling services 73% 72% 74% 74% 72% 70%
Providing a reliable supply of clean water 69% 65% 70% 70% 71% 68%
Maintaining County parks and recreation areas 65% 59% 68% 63% 65% 71%
Maintaining library buildings 59% 59% 65% 54% 56% 58%
Administering elections 57% 62% 57% 58% 54% 52%
Prov";'nnfchounTriTiear:‘/'iZi' care 55% 49% 58% 53% 57% 57%
Preparing for public health emergencies 50% 55% 50% 46% 50% 49%
Prepar;r:]gdfz;:;artg‘;;a:i:'ss""Sters 49% 49% 51% 45% 52% 47%
Providing sheriff's patrols 47% 48% 47% 44% 49% 47%
Encouraging retail businesses 44% 48% 53% 33% 42% 45%
Attracting and retaining local businesses 44% 45% 50% 38% 45% 43%
Maintaining County streets and roads 42% 43% 48% 35% 41% 41%

Q8. | am going to mention some services and programs that Sacramento County provides. | would like you to tell me how satisfied you are personally with the
F M job being done by the County in providing that program or service: very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very dissatisfied. If you have
no opinion or don't know about a service | mention to you, you can tell me that too.

rReseARCHNE



Satisfaction ratings on mental health service
provision are slightly higher in District 2.

(Total Satisfied)
Residents 1 2 3 4 5
Providing senior services 40% 38% 44% 34% 46% 38%
Encouraging job creation 40% 40% 49% 30% 42% 38%
Planning for careful growth and development 40% 41% 42% 33% 40% 41%
Providing child and adult protective services 39% 38% 45% 33% 46% 34%
Planning to address the 37% 39% 45% 33% 33% 36%

impacts of climate change
Preventing child abuse and neglect 34% 34% 37% 27% 35% 33%
Providing alternatives to jail

. ) ) 30% 26% 37% 35% 30% 22%

and prison for less-serious crimes
Providing drug use treatment 30% 30% 35% 27% 30% 7%

and prevention programs

Providing mental health services 29% 26% 39% 27% 28% 25%
Enforcing nuisance codes 29% 26% 36% 25% 29% 27%
Creating hpusmg affordable.t.o 27% 9% 30% 24% 34% 559%

low- and middle-income families
Monitoring people on probation 25% 27% 32% 18% 24% 24%
Preventing homelessness 14% 16% 18% 12% 13% 12%

Q8. | am going to mention some services and programs that Sacramento County provides. | would like you to tell me how satisfied you are personally with the
F M job being done by the County in providing that program or service: very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very dissatisfied. If you have
no opinion or don't know about a service | mention to you, you can tell me that too.

rReseARCHINE G



Satisfaction ratings are similar among white
residents and residents of color.

(Total Satisfied)

All
Residents

Service/Program

Providing waste disposal

and recycling services
Providing a reliable supply of clean water 69%
Maintaining County parks

73%

. 65%

and recreation areas
Maintaining library buildings 59%
Administering elections 57%
Providing humane animal care 55%

and control services
Preparing for public health emergencies 50%
Preparing for natural disasters

: 49%

and emergencies
Providing sheriff's patrols 47%
Encouraging retail businesses 44%
Attracting an-d retaining 44%

local businesses
Maintaining County streets and roads 42%

Q8. | am going to mention some services and programs that Sacramento County provides. | would like you to tell me how satisfied you are personally with the

White
Residents

74%
69%
66%

56%
55%

55%
48%
48%

45%
37%

40%
37%

Latino
Residents

78%
72%
61%

58%
60%

55%
58%
57%

52%
58%

55%
46%

Race/Ethnicity

African
American
Residents

67%
52%
65%

64%
62%

59%
43%
52%

54%
52%

52%
46%

Asian/
Pacific
Islander
Residents

74%
73%
71%

65%
63%

57%
55%
46%

53%
54%

49%
53%

All

Residents
of Color

72%
69%
65%

61%
59%

56%
52%
51%

50%
52%

50%
47%

F M job being done by the County in providing that program or service: very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very dissatisfied. If you have

no opinion or don't know about a service | mention to you, you can tell me that too.
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Latino residents are more satisfied with how

the County is ma

Service/Program

Providing senior services
Encouraging job creation
Planning for careful growth
and development
Providing child and
adult protective services
Planning to address the
impacts of climate change
Preventing child abuse and neglect
Providing alternatives to jail
and prison for less-serious crimes
Providing drug use treatment
and prevention programs
Providing mental health services
Enforcing nuisance codes
Creating housing affordable to
low- and middle-income families
Monitoring people on probation
Preventing homelessness

Q8. | am going to mention some services and programs that Sacramento County provides. | would like you to tell me how satisfied you are personally with the

All

ES T ES

40%
40%

40%

39%

37%
34%
30%

30%

29%
29%

27%

25%
14%

(TotaFSatisfiéd)

White
Residents

37%
36%

35%

37%

35%
28%
27%

23%

24%
26%

27%

19%
8%

Latino
Residents

39%
51%

52%

49%

47%
39%
38%

42%

37%
35%

32%

33%
22%

43%
38%

38%

38%

34%
32%
21%

30%

30%
25%

20%

28%
17%

jobs and growth.

Race/Ethnicity

African
American
Residents

Asian/
Pacific
Islander
Residents

52%
46%

48%

40%

41%
44%
33%

35%

36%
37%

27%

34%
22%

All

Residents
of Color

43%
44%

44%

43%

39%
38%
33%

35%

34%
32%

27%

31%
19%

F M job being done by the County in providing that program or service: very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very dissatisfied. If you have

no opinion or don't know about a service | mention to you, you can tell me that too.
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Monolingual households are less
satisfied with road maintenance.

(Total Satisfied)

Language Other
than English

Tie to

Homelessness

Service/Program Spoken at Home

No Tf;;il Tﬁtoal Homeowners Renters
P;%Vc;dr'gfygfnsgti:zf’c‘;a' 73%  73% 73%  71%  74% 77% 67%
Providing a reliable supply of clean water  69% 72% 68% 65% 72% 72% 65%
'V'2‘2;3;2'cr;gaifoun”;‘;epaasrks 65%  66%  66%  63%  68% 67% 62%
Maintaining library buildings 59% 63% 57% 60% 58% 59% 58%
Administering elections 57% 60% 56% 57% 57% 58% 55%
Providing humane animal care 55% 53% 56% 589% 549% 59% 50%

and control services

| IPERETRgIEr 50%  55% 48%  48%  52% 53% 46%
public health emergencies

Preparing for natural disasters

. 49% 48% 50% 49% 50% 53% 43%

and emergencies
Providing sheriff's patrols 47% 50% 46% 42% 51% 47% 46%
Encouraging retail businesses 44% 49% 43% 42% 46% 45% 43%
TR LTI 44%  50%  42%  43%  46% 44% 45%

local businesses

il G 42%  51%  39% 39%  44% 41% 43%
streets and roads

Q8. | am going to mention some services and programs that Sacramento County provides. | would like you to tell me how satisfied you are personally with the
F M job being done by the County in providing that program or service: very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very dissatisfied. If you have
no opinion or don't know about a service | mention to you, you can tell me that too.
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Those without a tie to homelessness directly are
slightly more satisfied with affordable housing.

(Total Satisfied)

Language Other Tie to
poken at Home
Yes No Homeowners Renters
Providing senior services 40% 46% 38% 39% 40% 41% 41%
Encouraging job creation 40% 45% 38% 40% 40% 39% 44%
Planning for careful growth and development 40% 46% 37% 37% 42% 43% 35%
Providing child and adult protective services 39% 43% 38% 38% 40% 40% 37%
Planning to address the 37%  43%  35% 38%  36% 39% 34%

impacts of climate change
Preventing child abuse and neglect 34% 35% 33% 31% 35% 34% 31%
Providing alternatives to jail

. : : 30% 35% 28% 30% 30% 30% 30%

and prison for less-serious crimes
Providing drug use treatment 30% 39% 26% 9% 30% 30% 9%

and prevention programs

Providing mental health services 29% 37% 27% 30% 29% 27% 33%
Enforcing nuisance codes 29% 34% 27% 28% 30% 27% 31%
Creating housing affordable to 27%  33%  25%  21%  31% 30% 21%

low- and middle-income families
Monitoring people on probation 25% 32% 23% 27% 25% 23% 28%
Preventing homelessness 14% 23% 12% 12% 16% 13% 16%

Q8. | am going to mention some services and programs that Sacramento County provides. | would like you to tell me how satisfied you are personally with the
F M job being done by the County in providing that program or service: very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very dissatisfied. If you have
no opinion or don't know about a service | mention to you, you can tell me that too.
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Satisfaction by Gender and Age

. All
Service/Program

Providing waste disposal
and recycling services
Providing a reliable supply
of clean water
Maintaining County parks
and recreation areas
Maintaining library buildings
Administering elections
Providing humane animal care
and control services
Preparing for
public health emergencies
Preparing for natural disasters
and emergencies
Providing sheriff's patrols
Encouraging retail businesses
Attracting and retaining
local businesses

Maintaining County streets and roads

73%

69%

65%

59%
57%

55%

50%

49%

47%
44%

44%
42%

Men
73%

72%

66%

61%
59%

55%

55%

53%

48%
46%

45%
42%

(Total Satisfied)

Women 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65-74

74%

66%

66%

57%
54%

57%

48%

47%

48%
44%

45%
42%

69%

68%

63%

55%
56%

46%

42%

40%

43%
45%

46%
45%

71%

70%

64%

53%
47%

52%

50%

48%

43%
41%

40%
41%

Age
66% 77%
66% 68%
63% 67%
70% 58%
56% 62%
61% 62%
50% 51%
45%  55%
52% 47%
44%  45%
44%  46%
39% 41%

72%

65%

67%

57%
62%

53%

53%

50%

50%
41%

39%
35%

75+
84%

81%

74%

63%
58%

63%

65%

63%

56%
57%

57%
52%

Q8. | am going to mention some services and programs that Sacramento County provides. | would like you to tell me how satisfied you are personally with the
F M job being done by the County in providing that program or service: very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very dissatisfied. If you have

no opinion or don't know about a service | mention to you, you can tell me that too.
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Satisfaction by Gender and Age, Continued

. All
Service/Program

Providing senior services
Encouraging job creation
Planning for careful growth
and development
Providing child and
adult protective services
Planning to address the
impacts of climate change
Preventing child abuse and neglect
Providing alternatives to jail
and prison for less-serious crimes
Providing drug use treatment
and prevention programs
Providing mental health services
Enforcing nuisance codes
Creating housing affordable to
low- and middle-income families
Monitoring people on probation
Preventing homelessness

40%
40%

40%

39%

37%
34%
30%

30%

29%
29%

27%

25%
14%

Men
44%
41%

44%

46%

40%
35%
36%

36%

34%
33%

34%

29%
15%

(Total Satisfied)

Women 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65-74

37%
40%

37%

35%

36%
33%
26%

24%

26%
27%

22%

23%
14%

38%
35%

36%

33%

28%
30%
26%

29%

32%
26%

21%

27%
15%

33%
38%

37%

36%

31%
32%
28%

29%

24%
30%

24%

34%
10%

Age
39% 42%
48% 41%
39% 41%
40% 39%
40% 41%
34% 36%
28% 35%
30% 28%
27% 31%
26% 35%
23% 34%
19% 26%
14% 15%

46%
37%

36%

48%

40%
34%
28%

35%

28%
24%

26%

22%
16%

75+
53%
42%

55%

50%

49%
38%
39%

35%

36%
33%

44%

24%
17%

Q8. | am going to mention some services and programs that Sacramento County provides. | would like you to tell me how satisfied you are personally with the
F M job being done by the County in providing that program or service: very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very dissatisfied. If you have

no opinion or don't know about a service | mention to you, you can tell me that too.
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Satisfaction by City/Area

. Al

Providing waste disposal
and recycling services

Providing a reliable supply
of clean water

Maintaining County parks
and recreation areas

Maintaining library buildings
Administering elections

Providing humane animal care
and control services

Preparing for
public health emergencies

Preparing for natural disasters
and emergencies
Providing sheriff's patrols
Encouraging retail businesses

Attracting and retaining
local businesses

Maintaining County streets
and roads

Q8. | am going to mention some services and programs that Sacramento County provides. | would like you to tell me how satisfied you are personally with the

73%

69%

65%

59%
57%

55%

50%

49%

47%
44%

44%

42%

(Total Satisfied)
City/Town
Citrus Elk N *Rancho .
Sacto. Heights Gove Folsom *Galt Cordova Unincorp.
72% 77% 75% 67% 50% 64% 74%
66% 68% 74% 62% 40% 59% 73%
61% 65% 79% 58% 49% 61% 68%
61% 53% 57% 55% 58% 58% 59%
61% 46% 54% 68% 33% 48% 55%
53% 55% 62% 55% 14% 62% 56%
53% 47% 56% 48% 30% 40% 49%
49% 50% 46% 50% 27% 47% 52%
47% 53% 53% 44% 33% 43% 46%
50% 38% 52% 44% 30% 42% 39%
46% 42% 48% 47% 13% 40% 44%
48% 43% 49% 47% 14% 36% 35%

F M job being done by the County in providing that program or service: very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very dissatisfied. If you have

no opinion or don't know about a service | mention to you, you can tell me that too. *Small Subsample
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Satisfaction by City/Area, Continued

(Total Satisfied)

All City/Town
. . 3
Service/Program GEHGENE  Sacto. Hcelit;g:s GEo"\:e Folsom *Galt C?)?S;Cg Unincorp.
Providing senior services 40% 40% 45% 46% 42% 0% 41% 39%
Encouraging job creation 40% 45% 49% 36% 38% 26% 41% 36%
Planning for careful growth 40% 41%  45%  41%  30%  37%  44% 38%
and development
Providing child and 39% 41%  49%  35%  44%  33%  32% 38%
adult protective services
Planning to address the
37% 41% 34% 40% 28% 13% 33% 37%

impacts of climate change
Preventing child abuse and neglect 34% 36% 38% 38% 27% 5% 37% 31%
Providing alternatives to jail

. : . 30% 29% 36% 23% 22% 16% 17% 36%

and prison for less-serious crimes
Providing drug use treatment 30% 31%  33%  26%  28% 24%  27% 30%

and prevention programs

Providing mental health services 29% 32% 29% 28% 25% 9% 26% 30%
Enforcing nuisance codes 29% 28% 33% 28% 23% 4% 29% 31%
Creating housing affordable to 27% 27%  32%  16%  37% 41%  40%  26%

low- and middle-income families
Monitoring people on probation 25% 28% 18% 27% 20% 23% 23% 25%
Preventing homelessness 14% 16% 12% 9% 10% 13% 24% 14%

Q8. | am going to mention some services and programs that Sacramento County provides. | would like you to tell me how satisfied you are personally with the
F M job being done by the County in providing that program or service: very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very dissatisfied. If you have
no opinion or don't know about a service | mention to you, you can tell me that too. *Small Subsample
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Satisfaction by Household Income

(Total Satisfied)
Household Income
Service/Program Resﬁ;;nts <$50,000 $50,000-  $100,000- $150.000+
! $100,000 $150,000 ’
Providing waste disposal and recycling services 73% 66% 77% 75% 71%
Providing a reliable supply of clean water 69% 60% 71% 72% 72%
Maintaining County parks and recreation areas 65% 60% 70% 71% 60%
Maintaining library buildings 59% 60% 57% 63% 54%
Administering elections 57% 51% 60% 62% 57%
Providing humane an!mal care 55% 57% 56% 5% 56%
and control services
Preparing for public health emergencies 50% 41% 56% 52% 46%
Prepar;r;]gdfz:nr;;‘;f!izfa“ers 49% 39% 57% 45% 48%
Providing sheriff's patrols 47% 45% 52% 47% 45%
Encouraging retail businesses 44% 42% 49% 45% 43%
Attracting and retaining local businesses 44% 48% 46% 42% 41%
Maintaining County streets and roads 42% 43% 45% 41% 38%

Q8. | am going to mention some services and programs that Sacramento County provides. | would like you to tell me how satisfied you are personally with the
F M job being done by the County in providing that program or service: very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very dissatisfied. If you have
no opinion or don't know about a service | mention to you, you can tell me that too.
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Satisfaction by Household Income, Continued

(Total Satisfied)
Al Household Income
Service/Program . $50,000- $100,000-
Residents ! !
<$50,000 $100,000  $150,000 $150,000+
Providing senior services 40% 40% 42% 37% 38%
Encouraging job creation 40% 40% 45% 39% 40%
Planning for careful growth and development 40% 36% 41% 41% 40%
Providing child and adult protective services 39% 39% 39% 42% 39%
Planning to address the 37% 43% 36% 38% 29%

impacts of climate change
Preventing child abuse and neglect 34% 34% 37% 30% 28%
Providing alternatives to jail

. . . 30% 31% 33% 33% 22%

and prison for less-serious crimes
Providing drug use treatment 30% 34% 9% 36% 21%

and prevention programs

Providing mental health services 29% 32% 29% 31% 23%
Enforcing nuisance codes 29% 31% 32% 30% 21%
Creating h_ousm.g affordable_t.o 27% 6% 539% 28% 3929%

low- and middle-income families
Monitoring people on probation 25% 27% 28% 22% 19%
Preventing homelessness 14% 16% 12% 15% 12%

Q8. | am going to mention some services and programs that Sacramento County provides. | would like you to tell me how satisfied you are personally with the
F M job being done by the County in providing that program or service: very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very dissatisfied. If you have
no opinion or don't know about a service | mention to you, you can tell me that too.
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Allocation of $100 Budget by Age

Allocation of $100 Budget by Age

W Public safety B Homelessness m Infrastructure

Social services Economic development Parks and environment
18-29 $16.50  $16.60  $11.60
30-39 $20.60 $17.40 $16.30 $15.30 $11.30
50-64 $24.40 $19.60 $18.20 $15.10 $12.60 $10.20

65-74 $25.20 $19.20 $19.10 $15.90 $11.00 $9.60

75+ $25.90 $16.60 $19.80 $16.00  $12.30 $9.30

Q9. I am going to ask you to imagine you are in charge of the Sacramento County budget. | would like you to tell me how you would prioritize County spending
F M for 6 broad areas. For this exercise, assume you have S100 to spend. After | read you all 6 key areas, please tell me how many dollars out of $100 you would
spend on each, keeping in mind that the total must add up to $100.

rReseARCHINE S




Allocation of $100 Budget by City/Area

Allocation of $100 Budget by City/Town

B Public safety B Homelessness M Infrastructure
Social services Economic development Parks and environment
Sacramento $19.10 $21.10 $16.30 $16.90 $15.10 $11.60

Citrus Heights $15.70 $11.50 $10.20
Elk Gove $17.50  $15.80 $10.90
Folsom $13.40 $12.60 $11.10
Rl 54880 $12.20 51280 SIIUNGE/EEAL

*Rancho Cordova $19.10 $22.30 $17.60 $16.00 S$13.90 S$11.10

Unincorporated $21.50 $20.70 $18.30 $15.40 $13.50 $10.60

Q9. I am going to ask you to imagine you are in charge of the Sacramento County budget. | would like you to tell me how you would prioritize County spending
F M for 6 broad areas. For this exercise, assume you have S100 to spend. After | read you all 6 key areas, please tell me how many dollars out of $100 you would
spend on each, keeping in mind that the total must add up to $100. *Small Subsample

e TS




Allocation of $100 Budget by Household Income

Allocation of $100 Budget by Household Income

B Public safety B Homelessness M Infrastructure

Social services Economic development Parks and environment

<$60,000 $17.70 $21.90 $16.20 $18.00 $15.20 $11.00

$50,000-$100,000 $21.90 $20.20 $17.50 $16.20 $13.60 $10.70

$100,000-$150,000 $20.80 $18.80 $18.80 $14.70 S$15.30 S$11.60

$150,000+ $25.80 $19.60 $16.50 $15.20 $12.00 $10.80

Q9. I am going to ask you to imagine you are in charge of the Sacramento County budget. | would like you to tell me how you would prioritize County spending
F M for 6 broad areas. For this exercise, assume you have S100 to spend. After | read you all 6 key areas, please tell me how many dollars out of $100 you would
spend on each, keeping in mind that the total must add up to $100.
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Allocation of $100 Budget by Language Other
Than English Spoken at Home

Allocation of $100 Budget by Language Other Than English Spoken at Home

B Public safety B Homelessness M Infrastructure

Social services Economic development Parks and environment

Yes $18.60 $19.30 $16.60 $17.10 $16.80 $11.50

$20.30 $15.50 $13.10 $10.80

Q9. I am going to ask you to imagine you are in charge of the Sacramento County budget. | would like you to tell me how you would prioritize County spending
F M for 6 broad areas. For this exercise, assume you have S100 to spend. After | read you all 6 key areas, please tell me how many dollars out of $100 you would
spend on each, keeping in mind that the total must add up to $100.
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